used by other companies. These fi nancial measures should not
be seen as a substitute for measures defi ned under IFRS. For
defi nitions of key fi gures that Sandvik uses see website
home.sandvik.

1)  Quarter is quarterly annualized and the annual number is based on a four quarter average.
2) 12-month rolling 2Q 2018 ROCE reported at 26.5% (16.6) and NWC % reported at 24.1% (25.4).
3)  Diluted earnings per share in Q2 2018 is 2.80 SEK (1,74) and  for the full year 2017 it is 10.53 SEK.

SANDVIK INTERIM REPORT 2018Q2

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL SANDVIK INVESTOR RELATIONS +46 8 456 11 00 OR VISIT HOME.SANDVIK 23

FINANCIAL REPORTS SUMMARY
RESTATE TO IFRS 15
THE GROUP
INCOME STATEMENT RESTATE TO IFRS15

SUMMARIZED BALANCE SHEET RESTATE TO IFRS15, GROUP TOTAL

For details on restated numbers see home.sandvik/investors/fi nancial tables

MSEK

Q2 2017
as reported

Q2 2017
restated to

IFRS15

Q1-Q2 2017
as reported

Q1-Q2 2017
restated to

IFRS15

Q1-Q4 2017
as reported

Q1-Q4 2017
restated to

IFRS15

Continuing operations

Revenues 23 553 23 532 45 320 45 290 90 905 90 827

Cost of sales and services -14 175 -14 158 -27 025 -27 012 -54 279 -54 226

Gross profit 9 378 9 374 18 295 18 278 36 626 36 601

 % of revenues 39.8 39.8 40.4 40.4 40.3 40.3

Total expenses for administration, sales, R&D -6 107 -6 106 -11 517 -11 515 -18 528 -18 528

Operating profit 3 271 3 268 6 778 6 763 18 098 18 073

 % of revenues 13.9 13.9 15.0 14.9 19.9 19.9

Net financial items -226 -225 -613 -614 -1 080 -1 081

Profit after financial items 3 045 3 043 6 165 6 149 17 018 16 992

 % of revenues 12.9 12.9 13.6 13.6 18.7 18.7

Income tax -859 -861 -1 698 -1 696 -3 783 -3 780

Profit for the period, continuing operations 2 186 2 182 4 467 4 453 13 235 13 212

 % of revenues 9.3 9.3 9.9 9.8 14.6 14.5

Discontinued operations

Revenues 893 894 1 561 1 562 3 080 3 079

Operating profit 13 13 0 0 -61 -62

Profit after financial items 19 18 8 9 -52 -52

Profit for the period, discontinued operations 19 19 8 9 -52 -52

Group total

Revenues 24 446 24 426 46 881 46 852 93 985 93 906

Operating profit 3 284 3 281 6 778 6 763 18 037 18 011

Profit after financial items 3 064 3 061 6 173 6 158 16 966 16 940

Profit for the period, Group total 2 205 2 201 4 475 4 462 13 183 13 160

Earnings per share, SEK

Continuing operations 1.75 1.75 3.57 3.56 10.56 10.54

Discontinued operations 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 -0.04 -0.04

Group Total 1.76 1.76 3.57 3.56 10.52 10.50

MSEK
30 JUN 2017

as reported
30 JUN 2017

restated to IFRS15
31 DEC 2017

as reported
31 DEC 2017

restated to IFRS15

Total fixed assets 51 456 51 467 48 539 48 548

Inventory 21 301 21 303 21 389 21 416

Total current assets 30 463 30 421 36 876 36 808

Total assets 103 220 103 191 106 804 106 772